February 10, 2020

Title: Pre-Submittal Meeting with Talen Energy Re: Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 and 2, Proposed License Amendment Request to Create New Condition for Inoperable Manual Synchronization Circuit and Institute Completion Time of 14 Days Date(s) and Time(s): February 27, 2020, 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM Location: NRC One White Flint North, HQ-OWFN-08B04-25P 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have Category: one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the meeting but before the meeting is adjourned. The purpose of this meeting is for Talen Energy to discuss with the NRC a Susquehanna Purpose: Steam Electric Station, Units 1 and 2, proposed license amendment request to create a new condition for an inoperable manual synchronization circuit and institute a completion time of 14 days to restore the circuit to an operable status. Contact: Sujata Goetz 301-415-8004 Sujata.Goetz@nrc.gov Participants: NRC External Jurek, Shane, Talen Energy Goetz, Sujata, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Matharu, Gurcharan, Office of Nuclear **Reactor Regulation** Mathew, Roy, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Sweat, Tarrico, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Bridge Number Pass Code Teleconference: 1819603 (888) 644-9048 Docket No: 05000387 05000388

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Pre-Submittal Meeting with Talen Energy Re: Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 and 2, Proposed License Amendment Request to Create New Condition for Inoperable Manual Synchronization Circuit and Institute Completion Time of 14 Days

February 27, 2020, 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM

NRC One White Flint North, HQ-OWFN-08B04-25P 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Торіс	Speaker
10:00 A.M.	Welcome and Introductions	NRC
10:05 A.M.	Licensee's Presentation	Talen Energy
10:35 A.M.	Discussion	NRC/Talen Energy
10:50 A.M.	Public Comments	Public/NRC
11:00 A.M.	Adjourn	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20042E722

Name	SGoetz	LRonewicz	JDanna
Office	NRR/DORL/LPL1/PM	NRR/DORL/LPL1/LA	NRR/DORL/LPL1/BC
Date	02/10/2020	02/10/2020	02/10/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200117

NOTIFICATIONS

RidsOpaMail

RidsACRS_MailCTR

RidsNrrPMSusquehanna

RidsNrrDorlLpl1

LBetancourt, NRR

MMcCoppin, OEDO

OLopez-Santiago, OEDO

RidsRgn1MailCenter

GMatharu, NRR

RMathew, NRR

TSweat, NRR

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings" 67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 The policy statement may be found on the NRC website http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html